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Variabler

¢ V1 6908 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige 1376
Manglende 0
Minimum 1311
Maximum 1311
Gennemsnit 1311
Median 1311

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 6908 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1376
Manglende 0
Minimum 1969
Maximum 1969
Gennemsnit 1969
Median 1969

Standardafvigelse 0

¢ V3 6908 OMNIBUS NUMBER
The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 08 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.
o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1376
Manglende 0
Minimum 8
Maximum 8
Gennemsnit 8
Median 8
Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 6908 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.
00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1376
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1376
Gennemsnit 688
Median 688

Standardafvigelse

397

e V56908 WEIGHT VARIABLE
Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a
number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data
file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

54 54 748 1 Case not
duplicated

44 44 608 2 One duplicate

1 1 20 3 Two
duplicates

100 100 1376
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6908 URBANIZATION
Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (Excl. the capital suburbs in the metropolitan area) with roughly 500-
600 households. All other communities are rural.

o Questions occurring in al

o 8. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 20 279 1 Capital
7 7 97 2 Suburbs

28 28 390 3 Provincial
towns

44 44 610 4 Rural
districts

100 100 1376
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6908 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

45 45 613 1 Male

55 55 763 2 Female
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6908 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Age

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 103 1 15-19 years
9 9 120 2 20-24 years
11 11 146 3 25-29 years
15 15 211 4 30-39 years
18 18 250 5 40-49 years
24 24 324 6 50-64 years

16 16 222 7 65 years or
more

100 100 1376
Svarprocent: 100

¢ V9 6908 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Marital status

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 237 1 Single

72 72 994 2 Married
11 11 145 3 Previously



married
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6908 OCCUPATION RESP.
o Questions occurring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 15 205 1 Worker,
unskilled

14 14 187 2 Worker,
skilled

11 11 148 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade

5 5 66 4 Other

salaried
persons

8 8 104 5 Farmer,
independent

2 2 32 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

4 4 57 7 Other
independent

7 7 95 8 Apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

15 15 201 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

20 20 281 10 Married
women
without
employment

100 100 1376
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6908 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
75 75 1036 1 Elementary school
18 18 253 2 Junior highscool
6 6 85 3 Hihgschool/university
0 0 2 4 Won't answer
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6908 INCOME RESP.
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any reduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Income of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 24 327 10 kr.

20 20 280 21-11.999
kr.

10 10 142 312.000 -



17.999 kr.
12 12 169 4 18.000 -

25.999 kr.
12 12 161 5 26.000 -

33.999 kr.
14 14 186 6 34.000 or

more

8 8 109 7 Won't answer
0 0 1 8 Error
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1376
Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6908 INCOME FAMILY
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al
o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

10 10 132 1-11.999 kr.

11 11 151 2 12.000 -
17.999 kr.

14 14 186 318.000 -
25.999 kr.

14 14 188 4 26.000 -
33.999 kr.

18 18 248 5 34.000 -
45,999 kr.

18 18 248 6 46.000 kr. or
more

16 16 223 7 Won't answer

100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6908 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 19 255 1 Worker,
unskilled
17 17 230 2 Worker,
skilled
11 11 150 3 Salaried,
employees,
lower grade
8 8 107 4 Other
salaried
persons
14 14 189 5 Farmer,
independent
4 4 56 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan
8 8 106 7 Other
independent
2 2 24 8 Apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.
18 18 244 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

1 1 15 10 Married



woman
without
employment

100 100 1376
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6908 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 17A. Total number of persons (In household)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 167 11 person
32 32 438 2 2 persons
23 23 320 3 3 persons
19 19 265 4 4 persons
9 9 126 5 5 persons

4 4 60 6 6 or more
persons

100 100 1376
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6908 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al

o 17B. Type of dwelling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

36 38 494 1 Own house
10 11 139 2 Rented house
15 16 209 3 0wn

farm/rented
farm
32 34 444 4 Apartment in
privat home
1 2 20 5 Apartment
5 70 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376
Svarprocent: 95

e V17 6908 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18A. Number of children under 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 44 255 11 child

15 36 209 2 2 children
6 14 83 3 3 children

2 5 27 4 4 or more
children
58 802 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376
Svarprocent: 42

e V18 6908 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 190 11 adult
60 60 829 2 2 adults
18 18 244 3 3 adults

8 8 113 4 4 adults or
more



100 100 1376
Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6908 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
50 51 694 0 Not

mentioned
48 49 661 1 Mentioned
2 21 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 98

e V20 6908 RESP. HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 52 707 0 Not

mentioned
47 48 648 1 Mentioned
2 21 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 98

¢ V21 6908 RESP. OTHER ADULT
o estions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
86 87 1180 0 Not

mentioned
13 13 175 1 Mentioned
2 21 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 98

e V22 6908 OCCUPATION HOUSEW.
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
4 4 56 1 No housewife
54 58 742 2 Housewife
without
employment
15 16 200 3 Housewife
with full-time
employment
15 16 201 4 Housewife
with part-
time
employment
6 6 81 5 Housewife

who helps
husband
0 2 8
7 94 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376



Svarprocent: 93

e V23 6908 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 19B. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 65 890 1 Group I
29 29 394 2 Group II
7 7 92 3 Group III
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V24 6908 PARTY AFFILIATION
o tion rring in al

o 22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

30 47 417 1A.
Socialdemokratiet

7 11 98 2 B. Radikale
10 16 143 3 C. Konservative
13 20 176 4 D. Venstre
1 5 E. Retsforbundet
6 K. Kommunister
7 U. De Uafhaengige

30 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti

9 L. Liberalt Centrum
10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 2 11 Q. Kristeligt
Folkeparti

0 0 0 12.
Venstresocialisterne

0 1 88
36 494 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 64

N O = O
w O = O
N

o o
o o
o N

e V25 6908 WOULD NOT VOTE
o tion rring in al

o 23. If would not vote

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 33 152 1 Don't know
which party
7 20 92 2 No right of
voting
2 7 32 3 Would not
vote
3 9 41 4 Don't know
whether
would vote or
not
7 21 97 5 Refuse to
answer which
party
4 11 50 6 Refuse to
answer
whether
would vote or
not



0 1 8
66 911 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 34

e V26 6908 NATO
o Special questions in omni

o 50A. Are you for or against that Denmark takes part in North Atlantic Treaty (N.A.T.0.)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

45 45 622 1 For

12 12 163 2 Against

43 43 591 3 Don't know
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6908 DR IN GREECE
o ecial guestions in omni

o 50B. There has been some controversy about the extent to which Denmarks Radio should sent journalists and
televisions crews to Athens in Greece to cover the European Championships in Athletics. Have you heard or read about
it?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
89 89 1218 1 Yes
11 11 157 2 No
0 1 8
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 6908 FOR/AGAINSTDRIN G
o Special guestions in omni

o 50C. Some people feel that as a protest against the military Rule, that Denmarks radio should not go to Athens to cover
the events while others feel exactly the contrary that Denmarks radio have a democratic responsibility to follow and
report events anywhere in the world regardless of political conditions. May I hear your opinion. Do you think that
Denmarks radio should demonstrate against the Greek military rule by not sending journalists to cover the events in
Athens or do you think that Denmarks radio should cover the European Championships in Athens in the same manner
as they would do if they were not being held in Athens?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

53 54 732 1 Send
journalists to
Athens

21 22 294 2 Not send
journalists to

Athens
24 24 328 3 Don't know
0 2 8
1 20 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376
Svarprocent: 98

e V29 6908 DANISH COVERAGE
o Special questions in omni

o 51. If send journalists - Why?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

30 58 417 1 Don't mix
politics and
sport

4 8 59 2 Should be
covered



0

2

0
47
100

3 24
7 52
9 68
6 40
1 7
4 29
1 6
3 22
4

648

100 1376

Svarprocent: 53

regardless of
politics

3 Freedom of
the press
should be
respected

4 Just as well
to Greece as
any other
dictator ruled
country

5 Should be
journalists at
all sport
meets

6 Become
informed of
the
conditions

7 Makes no
difference
whether
Denmark
sends
journalists or
not

8 Radio and TV
should be
non political

9 Other

10 Don't know
88

99 Uoplyst

e V30 6908 NO COVERAGE
o Special guestions in omni

o 52. If not send - Why?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

2

7

26

10

13

19

21

75

28

38

25

55

1 Politics and
sports not
separated

2 Opposer of
military
system

3 Should not
send to
countries
with dictator
rule

4 Too much
unrest in the
country

5 Military
government
will use it as
propaganda

6 Should break
all relations
to Greece

7 As a protest
against the
Government

8 Get a report
anyway

9 Too



expensive
0 1 2 10 Others
2 9 25 11 Don't know
0 2 88
79 1089 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 21

e V31 6908 NEWSPAPERS BOYCOTT
o Special guestions in omni

o 53A. Some of the newspapers will completely boy-cott the European Championships in Athens? Do you think that this is
right or wrong?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 188 1 Right
59 59 807 2 Wrong
27 27 374 3 Don't know
1 7 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 99

e V32 6908 ATHLETES BOYCOTT
o Special questions in omni

o 53B. It has also been discussed to which extent Danish sportspeople should take part in the Championships. What is
your opinion, should Danish sportspeople take part or refuse to take part?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
61 62 839 1 Take part
17 17 231 2 Refuse to

take part
21 22 294 3 Don't know
1 12 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376
Svarprocent: 99

e V33 6908 PICTURE OF GREECE
o Special guestions in omni

o 53C. Ever since the Greek military rule has been established the radio and press have (in detail) reported about the
conditions in Greece. Do you think that we have received a clear picture of the situation in Greece or do you think that
the situation is described as being worse or better than it really is?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 249 1 Clear picture
29 29 398 2 Worse
12 12 166 3 Better
40 41 556 4 Don't know
0 1 8
0 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1376
Svarprocent: 99

¢ V34 6908 GENERAL HEALTH
o ecial guestions in omni

o 54. And now quite another question. If you should describe your health in general as very good, not so good or poor -
which would you say it was?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

48 48 663 1 Very good

34 34 471 2 Good

14 14 186 3 Not so good
3 3 44 4 Poor



0 0 2 5 Don't know

0 0 3 6 Will not
answer

0 1 8
0 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 99

¢ V35 6908 GENERAL HEALTH POOR
o ial ions in omni

o 55. (If not so good or poor) - Approximately how long would you say your general health has not been so good or is
poor?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 12 27 10-1years
5 33 75 21-5years
2 14 31 35-10 years
5 30 69 4 10 years and

over
0 1 5 Other
2 11 26 6 Don't know
83 1147 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376
Svarprocent: 17

¢ V36 6908 HEALTH IMPROVE
o Special guestions in omni

o 56. Do you think that it will be better?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 21 92 1 Yes
20 62 271 2 No
5 17 73 3 Don't know
0 1 8
68 939 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 32

e V37 6908 MALE/FEMALE NURSES
o ecial guestions in omni

o 57A. To-day you find both men and women nurses. Who do you think is most suitable for this work, men or women or
do you think that they are equally suitable?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 46 634 1 Women most

suitable
46 46 636 2 Equally
suitable
3 3 36 3 Men most
suitable
5 5 69 4 Don't know

0 1 8
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 100

e V38 6908 PREFERRED AS NURSES
o Special questions in omni

o 57B. Apart from who is most suitable, whom would you prefer if you should lay in hospital, female or male nurses?
% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

6 6 85 1 Male nurses
55 55 756 2 Female



nurses
36 37 501 3 Don't care
2 2 30 4 Don't know
0 4 8
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 100

e V39 6908 ISRAEL-ARAB DISPUTE
o cial tions in omni

o 57C. And now some political questions. Who do you think has most right in the dispute between the Isralites and the
Arabs?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 37 508 1 Isralites
3 3 38 2 Arabs
12 12 169 3 Equal right
48 48 660 4 Don't know
0 1 8
100 100 1376
Svarprocent: 100

e V40 6908 TWIN TOWNS
o ial ions in omni

o 58A. Have you read or heard about the proposal that the Greek city Rhodos and Gladsaxe which is near Copenhagen
should be friendship cities?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 66 899 1 Yes
33 34 456 2 No
2 21 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 98

¢ V41 6908 GOOD IDEA
o Special guestions in omni

o 58B. Do you think that it is a good idea or not that these two cities, a Greek and a Danish be so-called friendship cities?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

31 36 429 1 Good idea

22 26 309 2 Poor idea

33 38 448 3 Don't know

14 190 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 86

e V42 6908 NO: NO PURPOSE
o Special questions in omni

o 59. If not a good idea - Why? Has no purpose

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 93 283 0 Not

mentioned
2 7 21 1 Mentioned
78 1072 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 22

e V43 6908 NO: TOO FAR AWAY
o Special guestions in omni



o 59. If not a good idea - Why? Rhodos too far away

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 97 294 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 10 1 Mentioned
78 1072 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 22

e V44 6908 NO: GREEK JUNTA
o Special questions in omni

o 59. If not a good idea - Why? Due to the Greek dictator rule

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 63 191 0 Not

mentioned
8 37 113 1 Mentioned
78 1072 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 22
e V45 6908 NO: POLIT. WRONG
o Special questions in omni

o 59. If not a good idea - Why? Politically wrong

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
21 93 284 0 Not

mentioned
1 7 20 1 Mentioned
78 1072 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 22
e V46 6908 NO: JUNTA NOT REC
8 ial tions in omni
o 59. If not a good idea - Why? As long as the Government is not recognized

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 97 296 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 8 1 Mentioned
78 1072 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 22

e V47 6908 NO: CASE AGAINST
o Special guestions in omni

o 59. If not a good idea - Why? European Council conducts a case against Greece

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 97 294 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 10 1 Mentioned
78 1072 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 22

e V48 6908 NO: WRONG TIME



o Special guestions in omni
o 59. If not a good idea - Why? Wrong time

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 76 232 0 Not

mentioned
5 24 72 1 Mentioned
78 1072 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 22

e V49 6908 NO: OTHERS
o Special questions in omni

o 59. If not a good idea - Why? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 99 301 0 Not

mentioned
0 1 3 1 Mentioned
78 1072 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 22

e V50 6908 NO: DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions in omni

o 59, If not a good idea - Why? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 84 255 0 Not

mentioned
4 16 49 1 Mentioned
78 1072 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 22

¢ V51 6908 DR IN CZECHOSLOVAK.
o Special guestions in omni

o 60A. And finally, this question. Not so long ago Denmarks Radios journalists were in Cjeckoslovakia from which were
sent broadcasts from World Championships in bicycling. Do you think that it was right to broadcast these events, when
Cjeckoslovakia does not have democratic rule, or do you think that it was wrong?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 69 941 1 Right to

broadcast
7 7 95 2 Wrong to
broadcast
24 24 331 3 Don't know
0 1 8
1 8 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1376
Svarprocent: 99

¢ V52 6908 WOMEN IN MILITARY
o Special gquestions in omni

o 60B. It has been proposed that young women as young men do serve a certain military training with the exception that
women serve theirs in civil defence. Would you be a supporter or opposer of this proposal?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
42 42 575 1 Supporter
41 42 571 2 Opposer
16 16 218 3 Don't know



0 1 8
1 11 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 99

¢ V53 6908 NO WOMEN IN MILIT.
o ial ions in omni

o 61. If opposer - Why?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

10 24 131 1 Women not
suited for
military

5 13 71 2 Better with
compulsory
housekeeping
and nurse
maid training

6 14 77 3 Military/civil
defence
should be
done away
with

4 10 55 4 Woman's
place is in the
home

2 5 28 5 It should be
voluntary

1 3 15 6 Military
expenditures
big enough
asitis

2 4 22 7 Is of no
importance in
Denmark

3 6 36 8 Enough with
men's
military
service

1 3 19 9 Women
have/get
often children
in that age

2 4 25 10 Women have
duties
enough

0 1 3 11 Other

5 13 74 12 Don't know

0 6 88

59 814 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1376

Svarprocent: 40

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

V3: Omnibus number

V4: Sequence number

V5: Duplicate indicator/weight variable
8. Urbanization

12A. Sex

12B. Age

: 12C. Marital status

O 0 0o 0 0o o o

EERE
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13. Respondents occupational status

14A. Education

14B. Income of respondent

: 15. Total family income

16. Supporters occupation

17A. Total number of persons (In household)

17B. Type of dwelling

18A. Number of children under 15 years

18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family

18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

19A. Position of housewife

: 19B. Social group

22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

25: 23. If would not vote

26: 50A. Are you for or against that Denmark takes part in North Atlantic Treaty (N.A.T.O.)?

27: 50B. There has been some controversy about the extent to which Denmarks Radio should sent journalists and
televisions crews to Athens in Greece to cover the European Championships in Athletics. Have you heard or read about
it?

o V28: 50C. Some people feel that as a protest against the military Rule, that Denmarks radio should not go to Athens to
cover the events while others feel exactly the contrary that Denmarks radio have a democratic responsibility to follow
and report events anywhere in the world regardless of political conditions. May I hear your opinion. Do you think that
Denmarks radio should demonstrate against the Greek military rule by not sending journalists to cover the events in
Athens or do you think that Denmarks radio should cover the European Championships in Athens in the same manner
as they would do if they were not being held in Athens?

o V29: 51. If send journalists - Why?

o V30: 52. If not send - Why?

o V31: 53A. Some of the newspapers will completely boy-cott the European Championships in Athens? Do you think that
this is right or wrong?

o V32: 53B. It has also been discussed to which extent Danish sportspeople should take part in the Championships. What
is your opinion, should Danish sportspeople take part or refuse to take part?

o V33: 53C. Ever since the Greek military rule has been established the radio and press have (in detail) reported about
the conditions in Greece. Do you think that we have received a clear picture of the situation in Greece or do you think
that the situation is described as being worse or better than it really is?

o V34: 54. And now quite another question. If you should describe your health in general as very good, not so good or
poor - which would you say it was?

o V35: 55. (If not so good or poor) - Approximately how long would you say your general health has not been so good or
is poor?

o V36: 56. Do you think that it will be better?

o V37: 57A. To-day you find both men and women nurses. Who do you think is most suitable for this work, men or
women or do you think that they are equally suitable?

o V38: 57B. Apart from who is most suitable, whom would you prefer if you should lay in hospital, female or male nurses?

o V39: 57C. And now some political questions. Who do you think has most right in the dispute between the Isralites and
the Arabs?

o V40: 58A. Have you read or heard about the proposal that the Greek city Rhodos and Gladsaxe which is near
Copenhagen should be friendship cities?

o V41: 58B. Do you think that it is a good idea or not that these two cities, a Greek and a Danish be so-called friendship
cities?
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o V42: 59. If not a good idea - Why? Has no purpose

o V43: 59. If not a good idea - Why? Rhodos too far away

o V44: 59. If not a good idea - Why? Due to the Greek dictator rule

o V45: 59. If not a good idea - Why? Politically wrong

o V46: 59. If not a good idea - Why? As long as the Government is not recognized

o V47: 59. If not a good idea - Why? European Council conducts a case against Greece

o V48: 59. If not a good idea - Why? Wrong time

o V49: 59. If not a good idea - Why? Other

o V50: 59. If not a good idea - Why? Dont know

o V51: 60A. And finally, this question. Not so long ago Denmarks Radios journalists were in Cjeckoslovakia from which

were sent broadcasts from World Championships in bicycling. Do you think that it was right to broadcast these events,
when Cjeckoslovakia does not have democratic rule, or do you think that it was wrong?

o V52: 60B. It has been proposed that young women as young men do serve a certain military training with the exception
that women serve theirs in civil defence. Would you be a supporter or opposer of this proposal?

o V53: 61. If opposer - Why?

Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers



o Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pd 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

¢ Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1969 omnibus surveys
o V6V7V8VIVI0V11V12V13 V14 V15 V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25
o Special questions in omni

Special questions in omnibus no. 08.

o V26 V27 V28 V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47
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